09-18-2000



101459093

PATENT APPLICATION

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

								۲. ۲
	In Re the Application of:) Group Art Unit:) Examiner:) RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT			6661	
	CHOI Serial No.: Not yet assigned						10862 U.S. P	
							jce	
	Filed: Herewith) <u>EXPRESS MAIL #EL617197232</u>			
	Atty. I	File No.	: 3584	NC-1))			
	For:	TRAN SIGNA	ISMIT'	US AND METHOD FOR TING AND RECEIVING ETWEEN DIFFERENT S"))))	09/64999		
	Assist	ASSIGN ant Con ngton, l	nmissio	oner for Patents				
	Dear S	Sir:						
		Please	record	the attached original docu	ments or c	nents or copy thereof:		
		1.	Name	of conveying party(ies):				
				Youn-Jeong Cho				
		2.	Name	and address of receiving p	oartv(ies):			
				Netude Corp. 9-4 Sunae-dong, Pundan Kyoungki-do 463-020, K	g-ku, Sung	nam-shi		
		3.	Natur	e of Conveyance:				
			[X] []	Assignment Security Agreement Other:	[]	Merger Change of Name		
09/18/2000 D	NGUYEN (00000174		ntion Date: August 19, 2000	0			
01 FC:581			40	0.00 DP				

PATENT REEL: 011062 FRAME: 0354

4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 19, 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s): None. B. Patent No.(s): None.							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents sho be mailed:							
	Douglas W. Swartz Sheridan Ross P.C. 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Denver, Colorado 80202-5141							
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1.							
7.	 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00. [X] Enclosed [X] Any deficiency in payment of recording fee is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account. [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 							
8.	Deposit account number: 19-1970							
9.	Statement and signature.							
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4							
	Respectfully submitted,							
	SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.							

By: Wuckes W. Swartz

Douglas W. Swartz

Registration No. 37,739 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200

Denver, Colorado 80202-5141

(303) 863-9700

Date: August 28, zox

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, <u>CHOI, YOUN-JEONG</u>	of #2-5-253 Penguin Apt., 541-1
Shinrim-dong, Kwanak-ku, Seoul 151-010, Korea	have invented a certain new
and useful invention entitled APPARATUS AND	METHOD FOR TRANSMITTING AND RECEIVING
SIGNALS BETWEEN DIFFERENT NETW	ORKS
	he United States has been prepared for filing, said
	and executed
on even date herewith;	
and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and request of the assignee do sell, assign and transport of the assignee do sell, assign and transport of the assignee and place of business at 9-4 Sunae-dong, Pundar the aforesaid application for the territory of the Unicontinuation-in-part and reissue applications, all papersuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all ainvention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registra patent rights, obtained for the invention in the Unit title or interest in and to the said invention which warrant that I have made no assignment of the invention of the invention, application, or patent therefor to a the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustain assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authin accordance with the terms of this Assignment	norized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely
D. WITTING WILLDES FOR A	
	has executed this Assignment as of the date indicated
hereunder.	1
Date:August 19, 2000	(/10x
Date:	By:CHOL VOLIN IFONG
	Print Name: CHOI, YOUN-JEONG
WITNESS:	
	T
Date:	By: Jeany
	By: Jeny Print Name: YI, JEONG-SOOK

PATENT REEL: 011062 FRAME: 0356

RECORDED: 08/28/2000